

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2360 _____
 Page 2 Section 1 Lines 23
 Of the printed Bill
 Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the words "County commissioners, county clerks and county treasurers" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Each county commissioner, county clerk and county treasurer"; and

On Page 3, Line 11, by deleting the words "Court clerks" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Each court clerk"; and

On Page 3, Lines 12 and 14, by deleting the word "their" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "his or her"; and

On Page 3, Line 15, by deleting the words "terms. County assessors and county sheriffs" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "term. Each county assessor and county sheriff"; and

On Page 3, Line 16, by deleting the word "their" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "his or her"; and

On Page 3, Line 18, by deleting the words "their second terms" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "his or her second term"; and

On Page 4, Line 3, by deleting the words "County assessors and county sheriffs" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "Each county assessor and county sheriff"; and

On Page 4, Line 4, by deleting the word "their" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "his or her".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Mark Lawson

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

